EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Issiglikelektrloyiha" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Obwee cobpaHne akLMOHEPOB
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 28.05.2019
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Issiglikelektrloyiha" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Issiglikelektrloyiha" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: HET
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, Mupabanckuii panoH,

yn.lWWaxpucabackas, 22

Postal address: r. TawkeHT, Mupabaackuin paioH,
yn.lWaxpncabackas, 22

E-mail address: tep@sks.uz (mailto:tep@sks.uz)
Official Website: www.tep.uz (https://www.tep.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTbI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: WawnxaHTaxypckuin counman AKNB

«Mnoteka-baHk»

Current account: 20210000700190299001
MFI: 425
4 PETMCTPALUVOHHbIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPUCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM: 686
NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 201052199

Hanorosow cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

KdC:

OKITIO:

OKOHX:

COATO:

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient

Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient

Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient

161

114318

66000

1726273

0,7

32,02

2,73

0,03

KoadpcpnumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHbBIX (POHLOB

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed

funds:

32,84

Mokasarenu CpVIHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSAHUA SMUTEHTA

N3meHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno aaTensHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN

nara
NPUHSATUSA
peweHns

19.06.2018

19.06.2018

19.06.2018

nata

BCTyNnneHums

K

0053aHHOCTAM

19.06.2018

UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

d.N.0.

lWancmaTtos
Cangoynna
Sprawesuy

WHbIpoB
EBrenuii
IOpbeBuy

AHapbaes
CurpoxwnoanH
Mwuxainnosuy

JonxHocTb OpraH
AMUTEHTA,
NPVHABLWMWA
pelweHne
LupekTop Obwee
cobpaHme
aKLUMOHepoB
UneH Obwee
HabnogaTenbHoroobpaHme
coseTa aKLMOHepOoB
YneH Obwee

HabnopaTtenbHoroobpaHme
aKuMoHepoB (YBONEH)

coeeTa

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBEOEH U3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH,
ucTedyeHvne
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBedeH 13
cocTaBa
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dunatos
JIeHunc
Cepreesuy

Wepanves
Wyxpart
MagpypoBuny

Babsk
Bnaonmnp
Bnagumumposuny

ButmaH
BukTtop
Ocunosuy

Pannmkynos
Abpop
CaritmypartoBumy

JexkaHos
AXpOp>XOH
AHBaposuy

MakcumoBa
Onbra
HwnkonaeBHa

MBaHuukas
WpunHa
OneroBHa

Wepanues
Wyxpat
Magyposuny

A6nycanamos
Ixamuwmn
AbnycanamoBuny

UneH Obwee N3bpaH
HabntogartenobHoroobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
coseTa aKUMOHEpPOB

UneH Obwee N3bpaH
HabntogatenobHoroobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
coseTa aKUMOHEpPOB

UneH Obuee N36paH
HabnogaTenoHoroobpaHme  (HasHauyeH)
coBeTa aKUMOHEpPOB

UneH Obwee N3bpaH
HabntogatenobHoroobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
coseTa aKUMOHEpPOB

UneH Obuee BblBEOEH U3
PEBM3NOHHOW  cobpaHne cocTaea
KoMuccum akUNoHepoB (yBOJEH)
UneH Obuee N3bpaH
PEBU3NOHHOW  cobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
KOMUCCUM aKUMOHEPOB

YneH Obwee N3bpaH
PEBU3NOHHON  cobpaHue  (HasHaueH)
KOMUCCUn aKUMOHEpOB

UneH Obuee N36paH
PEBU3NOHHOW  cobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
KoMuccum aKUMOHEpPOB

UneH Obuiee BbiBEAEH U3
HabntogatenoHoroobpaHne cocTtasa

coBseTa aKLIMOHEPOB (YBONEH)
UneH Obwee N3bpaH
HabntogatenobHoroobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
coseTa aKLMOHepPOB

Information on the important facts for the year

19.06.2018  19.06.2018
19.06.2018  19.06.2018
19.06.2018  19.06.2018
19.06.2018  19.06.2018
19.06.2018

19.06.2018  19.06.2018
19.06.2018  19.06.2018
19.06.2018  19.06.2018
09.11.2018

09.11.2018 09.11.2018

HanmeHoBaHune

CYLLEeCTBEHHOr0 pakTa

M3meHeHne B cocTaBe
WCNONHNTENBLHOMO OpraHa

Ne Data HacTynneHnss Harta nybnnkaumm
CyLWEeCTBEHHOro CyLWEeCTBEHHOr0 CyLEeCTBEHHOr0
doakTa dpakTa dakTa

8 25.06.2018 26.06.2018
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MNameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTtenbHOro coeeTa

3meHeHre B cocTase
PEBU3NOHHON KOMMCCUM

M3ameHeHuns B crincke
adoPMNNMPOBAHHbBIX NuL,

PelweHuns, NpUHSTbIE BbICWNM
opraHoM ynpasneHusi
aMUTEHTa

PelweHuns, NPUHATbIE BbICWNM
opraHoM ynpasneHus
3MUTEHTa

IameHeHne B cocTase
HabnopgaTenbHOro coeeta

N3meHeHns B cnncke
adpnnpoBaHHbIX L

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)

Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:
Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)

(020-021)

36

36

25.06.2018

25.06.2018

25.06.2018

25.06.2018

09.11.2018

09.11.2018

09.11.2018

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

Ha nHavano
OT4YEeTHOro
nepuoaa

3733320.00

3214596.00

518724.00

256.00

132.00

124.00

26.06.2018

26.06.2018

26.06.2018

26.06.2018

13.11.2018

13.11.2018

13.11.2018

Ha koHeu,
OT4YeTHOro
nepvoaa

3775718.00

3000572.00

775146.00

256.00

158.00

98.00



Long-term investments, total (lines: 030
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610) 040
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050

Investments in associated companies 060
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080
Equipment for installation (0700) 090
Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 130 518848.00 775244.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 157715.00 186858.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 157715.00 186858.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170

Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190 32350.00 19195.00

Deferred expenses (3200) 200



Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)

Other current assets (5900)

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

7495376.00

1052104.00

6131794.00

110865.00

133927.00

5441.00

61245.00

6574923.00

483345.00

4651797.00

1439781.00

679645.00

362361.00

158845.00

5438.00

79490.00

10508.00

63003.00

1165466.00

620898.00

544568.00

11620111.00



TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 14260364.00 13671275.00
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 14779212.00 14446519.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 801285.00 801285.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 230858.00 230858.00
Reserve capital (8500) 430 554680.00 532240.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 11890535.00 12455277.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 13477358.00 14019660.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)



Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

1301854.00

1301854.00

210802.00

12029.00

239570.00

146853.00

426859.00

426859.00

1804.00

475.00

119700.00
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Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

690

700 288031.00 47542.00
710

720 385142.00 240234.00
730

740

750

760 19427.00 17104.00
770 1301854.00 426859.00
780 14779212.00 14446519.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHne Kon
nokasarens cTp.
Net revenue from sales of 010
products (goods, works

and services)

Cost of goods sold 020
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030
sales of production

(goods, works and

services) (lines 010-020)

Period expenditures, total 040

(lines 050+060+070
+080), including:

3a cooTBETCTBYHIOWMIA
nepuoL NpoLwWnoro roaa

LoXo4bl
(NpwbbINb)

pacxogpl
(ybbITKMN)

8272586.00

6729401.00

1543185.00

3343465.00

3a oTYeTHbI Nepuos

noxofpl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKN)
13784611.00

9543547.00
4241064.00

4571907.00



Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

2369781.00

973684.00

468866.00

1331414.00

2327288.00

2327288.00

102199.00

102199.00

556340.00

225497.00

843573.00

360016.00

483557.00

3290086.00

1281821.00

391276.00

391276.00
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16

Other expenses from 210

financial operations

Income (loss) from 220 893675.00 677794.00

general operations (lines

100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and 230

losses

Profit (loss) before 240 893675.00 677794.00

income tax (lines 220

+/-230)

Income tax 250 101417.00 113052.00

Other taxes and fees on 260 63381.00

profits

Net profit (loss) of the 270 728877.00 564742.00

reporting period (lines

240-250-260)

Information on audit report

HanmeHoBaHne [ata Homep Bug Jata Howmep d.1N.0. Konus ay,

ayaMTOPCKOA BblOaun NNLEH3UVBAK IIOYEHUS Bbloaun ayouTopckay@uTopa

opraHMsaumm nMLEeH3nn ayAMTOPCKOro 3aKMOYeHUAY ONTOPOB),

3aKNoYeHns NPOBOOMBLIENO
NnpoBepKy

OO0 "AUDIT-  2009-11-20 482 MonoxutenbHble 2019-03-29 31 3akupoB  3arpyaut

RUMANS" M.T. media/auc
90%D0%.
D0%A2%
A1%D0%
D0%97%
9B%D0%
D0%9D%
B7%D0%
D0%BE%
D0%
9E_ISSIQ

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO HAa KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)



d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

Babsk Bnagumunp
Bnagnmuposuy

ButmaH BukTop
Ocunosuny

dunartos eHuc
Cepreesuny

Abaycanamos
I>xamwng
Ab6aycanamoBuy

WancmaTos Candpynna
Oprawesuy

AKUMOHepHoEe
obwecTtea
«/IHTepTexanekTpo»

AKUMOHEpHOoE
obwecTtea
«Y36eKaHepro»

AKLMOHEpHoE
obuwecTtea "ANGREN
Issiglik Elektr
Stansiyasi"

MecToHaxoxneHue
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTtBo, obnacTb,
ropoa, paroH)

Poccuiickas
depepauns

Poccuiickas
®depepauns

Poccuiickas
depepauns

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Poccuiickas
®denepauns, 107045,
r.Mockea, Y naHckui
nep., o.24, ctp.1

100000, r. TalukeHT,
Mwup30-Y nyréekckuii
paioH, yn. ctunknon, 6

TawkeHTckas obnacTb,
AHrpeH r.,
TawkeHTckasa ynuua, 1

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHatoTcs
adhounmposaHHbIMU
nmuamm

UneH HabnooaTtenbHOro
coBeTa

UneH HabnopatenbHOro
coseTa

UYneH HabnonatenbHOro
coseTa

UYneH HabnonatenbHoOro
coseTa

Jlnuo, ocywecTensowee
NMOoNHOMOYNS OmMpekTopa
(npencepnartens
npasneHns)

HOp. nuuo, koTopoe
Bnageet 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamun akumin AO

HOp. nnuo, koTopoe
Bnaneet 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamun akumnin AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe Nuuo,
4TO M NNLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n bonee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

Harta
(HacTynneHns
OCHOBaHuA (-
nin)

2015-05-21

2015-05-21

2018-06-25

2018-11-09

2017-06-19

2016-06-24

2016-06-24

2016-06-24



AKUMOHepHoe
obwecTea "Farg'ona
Issiglik Elektr Markazi"

AkuLMOHepHoe
obwectea "Navoiy
Issiglik Elektr
Stansiyasi"

AKLMOHEpHOE
obuwecTsa "Sirdaryo
Issiglik Elektr
Stansiyasi"

AKLMOHepHoEe
obwectea "Tahiyatosh
Issiqglik Elektr
Stansiyasi"

AKLMOHEpHoE
obuwecTsa "Yangi
Angren issiqlik elektr
stansiyasi"

depraHckas obnactb,
r. ®eprana, yn.CaHoar,
40

HaBowiickas obnacTb,
KapmaHuHckuin panoH,
CeNibCKuii cxon,
rpaxagaH «AHru-Apumk»

CbipoapbuHckas
obnacTtb, r. WupwH, yn.
OHepreTukos, 7

Pecnybnuka
KapakannakcTaH, r.
Taxwnataw, 231001 n/o
Ne1

TawkeHTckas obnacTb,
r.AHrpeH, noc.
HYPABAL

tOp. nnuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
Kanutane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe N1uo,
4TO U NNLLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
kanutane AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe N1uo,
4TO M NNLLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

tOp. nnuo, 20 n 6onee
NpoLEHTaMn B YCTaBHOM
Kanutane KoToporo
Bnageet TO Xe NuLO,
4TO U NMLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n 6onee
MPOLEeHTaMN B yCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe Nuuo,
4TO M NNLLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n bonee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe N1uo,
4TO M NNLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n bonee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

2016-06-24

2016-06-24

2016-06-24

2016-06-24

2016-06-24



AKUMOHepHoe
obwectea "Toshkent
issiglik elektr markazi"

YHutapHoe
npeanpusaTue
"Oupekumns
cTponTEeNnbCTBA
TypakypraHckomn
Tenno 9nekTpo
CraHuun"

YHuTapHoe
npennpuaTue
"Tolimarjon issiglik
elektr stansiyasi”

YHuTapHoe
npeanpuaTue
"Toshkent issiqlik elektr
stansiyasi”

YHuTapHoe
npennpuaTue
"Y3anekTpoceTb"

100090, r.TawkeHT,
Skkacapanckuin paioH,
yn.Bobyp, 58

r. TawkeHnT, 100000, yn.

NcTtnknon, 6

KawkanapbiHckas
obnactb, r.Kapwm,
noconek HypuctoH

Y3bekucra,
TawkeHTckas obnacTb,
Knbpaiickuii painoH

Y36ekuncTaH,
r.TawkeHT, Mup3so-
Y nyrbekckuii p-H, yn.
Scen, 19

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2333
Dara: 18.05.2024

tOp. nnuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
Kanutane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe N1uo,
4TO U NNLLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
kanutane AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe N1uo,
4TO M NNLLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

tOp. nnuo, 20 n 6onee
NpoLEHTaMn B YCTaBHOM
Kanutane KoToporo
Bnageet TO Xe NuLO,
4TO U NMLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n 6onee
MPOLEeHTaMN B yCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe Nuuo,
4TO M NNLLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n bonee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTABHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
BnameeT TO Xe N1uo,
4TO M NNLO, KOTOPOE
Bnageet 20 n bonee
NPOLEHTaMN B YCTaBHOM
kanutane AO

2016-06-24

2016-06-24

2016-06-24

2016-06-24

2016-06-24



